European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH                   sales@e2s.com          Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D207-00-001-IS_Issue_2 – 02/02/2018                                                                               www.e2s.com          Fax: +44 (0)208 740 4200
Page 1 of 8
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
MA112 / MA121 Marine Sounders
For Use In Hazardous Locations - Gas
MA112F           MA121F     MA112R/MA121R
Sounder

power source before installation or
service to prevent electric shock.
Unit Type Code
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nominal Current
MA112FDC024/
MA112RDC024
24 V DC 10-30V DC 200mA
MA112FDC048/
MA112RDC048
48 V DC 35-60V DC 120mA
MA112FAC024/
MA112RAC024
24 V AC
24V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
500mA
MA112FAC115/
MA112RAC115
115 V AC
115V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
100mA
MA112FAC230/
MA112RAC230
230 V AC
230V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
60mA
MA121FDC024/
MA121RDC024
24 V DC 10-30V DC 950mA
MA121FDC048/
MA121RDC048
48 V DC 35-60V DC 600mA
MA121FAC024/
MA121RAC024
24 V AC
24V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
1000mA
MA121FAC115/
MA121RAC115
115 V AC
115V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
240mA
MA121FAC230/
MA121RAC230
230 V AC
230V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
120mA
MA121FDC240/
MA121RDC240
240 V DC
120 – 264 V
DC
100mA @ 240V DC,
(200mA @ 120V DC)
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH                   sales@e2s.com          Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D207-00-001-IS_Issue_2 - 02/02/2018                                                                                www.e2s.com          Fax: +44 (0)208 740 4200
Page 2 of 9
M6 x 3-off
4-off
A